STANDARD
Drawer Runner Program
Proven Performance Function
and Durability
Blum STANDARD drawer runners are an industry staple due to its simplistic
design and proven performance sure to last the lifetime of cabinets. The
program is designed for a variety of applications like interior roll-outs or
full-extension drawers. Blum STANDARD runners have been manufactured

Runner
Part No.
Nominal
Length
Inside Depth Minimum
Panel Cabinet
Interior Depth *
Suggested
Drawer
Length
Extension
Loss **
Cabinet &
Drawer Profile
LengthMaximum Minimum
230M6500 (26")     697 (27-7/16")     677 (26-11/16")      653 (25-3/4")     650 (25-5/8")     127 (4-15/16")     650 (25-5/8")
230M6000 (24")     647 (25-1/2")     627 (24-11/16")      603 (23-3/4")     600 (23-5/8")     120 (4-11/16")     600 (23-5/8")
230M5500 (22")     597 (23-1/2")     577 (22-3/4")  553 (21-13/16")     550 (21-11/16")     110 (4-5/16")     550 (21-11/16")
230M5000 (20")     547 (21-9/16")     527 (20-3/4")  503 (19-13/16")     500 (19-11/16")     102 (4")     500 (19-11/16")
230M4500 (18")     497 (19-9/16")     477 (18-13/16")      453 (17-7/8")     450 (17-3/4")     95 (3-3/4")     450 (17-3/4")
230M4000 (16")     447 (17-5/8")     427 (16-13/16")      403 (15-7/8")     400 (15-3/4")     85 (3-3/8")     400 (15-3/4")
230M3500 (14")     397 (15-5/8")     377 (14-13/16")      353 (13-7/8")     350 (13-3/4")     85 (3-3/8")     350 (13-3/4")
230M3000 (12")     347 (13-11/16")     327 (12-7/8")      303 (11-15/16")     300 (11-13/16")     85 (3-3/8")     300 (11-13/16")
230M2500 (10")     297 (11-11/16")     277 (10-7/8")      253 (9-15/16")     250 (9-13/16")     59 (2-5/16")     250 (9-13/16")
* For overlay drawer fronts.  Space requirements for inset drawers will vary according to front thickness. A trial is recommended.
** At suggested drawer length.
230M Rear Mount Sockets
Part no.

Bottom Mounted Full Extension Drawer Runners
Runner
Part No.
Nominal
Length
Minimum Interior
Cabinet Depth *
Suggested
Drawer
Length
Over
Extension
Cabinet &
Drawer Profile
Length
430E8000 (32")     803 (31-5/8")     800 (31-1/2")
30 (1-3/16")
At suggested drawer length
    800 (31-1/2")
430E7500 (30")     753 (29-5/8")     750 (29-1/2")     750 (29-1/2")
430E7000 (28")     703 (27-11/16")     700 (27-9/16")     700 (27-9/16")
430E6500 (26")     653 (25-3/4")     650 (25-5/8")     650 (25-5/8")
430E6000 (24")     603 (23-3/4")     600 (23-5/8")     600 (23-5/8")
430E5500 (22")     553 (21-13/16")     550 (21-11/16")     550 (21-11/16")
430E5000 (20")     503 (19-13/16")     500 (19-11/16")     500 (19-11/16")
430E4500 (18")     453 (17-7/8")     450 (17-3/4")     450 (17-3/4")
430E4000 (16")     403 (15-7/8")     400 (15-3/4")     400 (15-3/4")
430E3500 (14")     353 (13-7/8")     350 (13-3/4")     350 (13-3/4")
430E3000 (12")     303 (11-15/16")     300 (11-13/16")     300 (11-13/16")
430E2500 (10")     253 (9-15/16")     250 (9-13/16")     250 (9-13/16")
Cabinet front
9 (3/8")
32 (1-1/4") 37 (1-7/16")
Height

 ▬ BLUMOTION mechanism
 ▬ White latch
Z70.1320 65.3400BLUMOTION set Template
 ▬ For latch installation
Dimensions in millimeters (inch equivalents as noted)     © 2019 Blum, Inc. 13
STANDARD  BLUMOTION for STANDARD
Use two BLUMOTION for STANDARD sets
After attaching the left mechanism, prepare the second
BLUMOTION for attachment to the right side by removing
the end brackets.
 Rotate end brackets 180° and re-attach.
The BLUMOTION mechanism is now ready for attachment
to the right side of the cabinet.
Attach with the installation screws shown.
#6 x 5/8", #2 wood screw (two required) 606N or 606P
NOTE: An additional latch is required on the right side of the drawer #7 x 14.5 mm system screw (two required) 661.1450HG
4
1 2
3
37

torque is applied to all Blum mounting screws. POZI
screws can be identifi ed by the distinctive “tick” marks
located in the center of the screw head recess.
Part no.
#2 POZI DRIVER  POZI DRIVER
1/4" Magnetic bit holder BIT HOLDER
#2 x 1" POZI bit insert POZI BIT #2x1
#2 x 2" POZI bit insert POZI BIT #2x2
POZI Phillips
tick marks
diameter thickness
Bumpers
Part no.
SJ531212 (15/32”) x 3.5 (1/8”)
FX40417.5 (9/32”) x 2 (3/32”)
661.1300.HG#7 x 13mm, #2 POZI
661.1150.HG#7 x 11.5mm, #2 POZI
STANDARD
Part no.
Part no.
 ▬ For pull-out surrounds to prevent
damage to doors
 ▬ Fixed to the underside of the drawer
 ▬ For 230M and 430E runners
 ▬ Epoxy coated steel, with synthetic
rollers cream color
 ▬ Symmetrical
 ▬ Nickel plated  ▬ Zinc plated  ▬ Used to attach cabinet profiles
 ▬ Pilot bore Ø5 (3/16") hole
 ▬ Cushions door closing
 ▬ Clear with a self-adhesive back
6062N#6 x 1/2", #2 wood screw
661.1450.HG#7 x 14.5mm, system screw
Dimensions in millimeters (inch equivalents as noted)     © 2019 Blum, Inc. 17
STANDARD Assembly Aids
Drawer front adjusters Marking gauge
Part no.